## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA DECEMBER 21, 2020



10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF CHANGE ORDER FOR NEW HIGHWAY GARAGE FACILITY (FORCE CONSTRUCTION #5)

PROPOSAL – PARK BOARD – METAL ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WAYNE PARK AND BMX TRACK

CONSIDERATION OF AN ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICES (NEXUS GROUP, INC.)

**VETERAN'S MONTHLY REPORT** 

ANIMAL CONTROL MONTHLY REPORT

DECISION - COURTHOUSE AUDIO AND VIDEO SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT/ TELECONFERENCING ADDITIONS

PROPOSAL – MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT – CARPET FOR CIRCUIT COURT REMODEL

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION TEMPORARILY AMENDING SECTION 4.1 OF THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY PERSONNEL POLICY AS IT RELATES TO THE ACCUMULATION OF VACATION TIME BY THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

## **MISCELLANEOUS**

ALL COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, DECEMBER  $24^{TH}$  & DECEMBER  $25^{TH}$ , 2020 IN OBSERVANCE OF CHRISTMAS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY DECEMBER 18, 2020

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.